Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lesco, Inc.		09/27/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO
Lesco Services, Inc.		09/27/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO
Lesco Technologies, LLC		109/27/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
Aim Lawn & Garden Products, Inc.		09/27/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National City Business Credit, Inc.			
Street Address:	1965 East 6th Street			
Internal Address:	4th Floor, Locator 01-3049			
City:	Cleveland			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44114			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	78755848	CONFLICT			
Registration Number:	2865049	CROSSCHECK			
Registration Number:	2875530	SEWING CIRCLE			
Serial Number:	78533699	ECOSENTIAL			
Registration Number:	1487270	ELITE			
Serial Number:	78546347	FOR THE WORLD WE LIVE IN			
Registration Number:	3085336	GROW WITH US			
Serial Number:	78500343	ICE BLOCK			
Registration Number:	1975751	LESCO			
Registration Number:	1902916	LESCO			

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0615

900059118

190 00 7875584

Registration Number:	1986533	LESCO
Registration Number:	2088494	LESCO
Registration Number:	1989473	LESCO
Registration Number:	1989470	LESCO
Registration Number:	1989474	LESCO
Registration Number:	1938075	LESCO
Registration Number:	1901402	LESCO
Registration Number:	3136853	LESCO
Registration Number:	2949988	LESCODIRECT
Serial Number:	78882164	LESCO MELT
Serial Number:	78882168	LESCO MELT II
Serial Number:	78565298	LESCO ECOSENTIAL FOR THE WORLD WE LIVE IN
Serial Number:	78800951	LESCO REDZONE
Serial Number:	74540912	LESCO SERVICE CENTER
Registration Number:	2081918	LESCO STORES-ON-WHEELS
Registration Number:	2955744	LIFEGUARD
Registration Number:	2879651	MANHANDLE
Registration Number:	2903343	MANICURE
Registration Number:	2534814	NOVEX
Serial Number:	78248436	NUCLEUS
Registration Number:	1818653	POLY PLUS
Registration Number:	1415551	PRE-M
Registration Number:	2518525	PROSECUTOR
Registration Number:	3111946	SPECTATOR
Registration Number:	2869475	STONEWALL
Registration Number:	2113129	STORES-ON-WHEELS
Serial Number:	78882149	TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	1543159	TRACKER
Registration Number:	2837736	Z TWO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Cupar

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OF	IIO 44114
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26753-000026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Cupar
Signature:	/david b cupar/
Date:	09/29/2006

Total Attachments: 34

source=lescoassignment#page1.tif source=lescoassignment#page2.tif source=lescoassignment#page3.tif source=lescoassignment#page4.tif source=lescoassignment#page5.tif source=lescoassignment#page6.tif source=lescoassignment#page7.tif source=lescoassignment#page8.tif source=lescoassignment#page9.tif source=lescoassignment#page10.tif source=lescoassignment#page11.tif source=lescoassignment#page12.tif source=lescoassignment#page13.tif source=lescoassignment#page14.tif source=lescoassignment#page15.tif source=lescoassignment#page16.tif source=lescoassignment#page17.tif source=lescoassignment#page18.tif source=lescoassignment#page19.tif source=lescoassignment#page20.tif source=lescoassignment#page21.tif source=lescoassignment#page22.tif source=lescoassignment#page23.tif source=lescoassignment#page24.tif source=lescoassignment#page25.tif source=lescoassignment#page26.tif source=lescoassignment#page27.tif source=lescoassignment#page28.tif source=lescoassignment#page29.tif source=lescoassignment#page30.tif source=lescoassignment#page31.tif source=lescoassignment#page32.tif source=lescoassignment#page33.tif source=lescoassignment#page34.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of September 21 2006, is made by and between LESCO, INC., an Ohio corporation, LESCO SERVICES, INC., an Ohio corporation, LESCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company and AIM LAWN & GARDEN PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation (individually, a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers"), and NATIONAL CITY BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., an Ohio corporation, in its capacity as agent (the "Agent") for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders (as hereinafter defined).

Recitals

- A. The Borrowers, the financial institutions which are now or which become a party thereto (individually, a "Lender;" and collectively, the "Lenders"), the Agent and National City Bank have entered into a Revolving Credit and Security Agreement of even date herewith (the "Credit Agreement") setting forth the terms on which the Lenders may now or hereafter make certain loans or other financial accommodations to or for the account of the Borrowers.
- B. As a further condition of making any loan or financial accommodation under the Credit Agreement or otherwise, the Lenders require the execution and delivery of this Agreement by the Borrowers.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Credit Agreement and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All terms defined in the Recitals hereto or in the Credit Agreement that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them therein. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Intellectual Property" means, collectively, the Patents, Trademarks and all products and proceeds thereof and the goodwill of the Borrowers' businesses connected therewith and/or symbolized thereby.

"Obligations" means each and every debt, liability and obligation of every type and description, whether arising under or in connection with the Credit Agreement and any Other Document or otherwise, which the Borrowers may now or at any time hereafter owe to the Lenders, whether such debt, liability or obligation now exists or is hereafter created or incurred and whether it is or may be direct or indirect, due or to become due, absolute or contingent, primary or secondary, liquidated or unliquidated, independent, joint, several or joint and several, and including specifically, but not limited to, the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

{1010701:}

"Patents" means any and all of the Borrowers' rights, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement and damages therefor, and licenses there under, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on attached Exhibit A.

"Trademarks" means any and all of the Borrowers' rights, title and interest in and to trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, the respective goodwill associated with each, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement and damages therefore and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on attached Exhibit B.

- 2. <u>Security Interest</u>. The Borrowers hereby pledge and assign to, and grant the Agent, on behalf of the Agent and the Lenders, a security interest, with power of sale, as set forth in Section 6 (the "Security Interest"), in the Intellectual Property to secure payment of the Obligations. As set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Security Interest is coupled with a security interest in substantially all of the personal property of the Borrowers.
- 3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Agreements</u>. The Borrowers hereby represent, warrant and agree as follows:
- (a) Existence; Authority. The Borrowers have full power and authority to make and deliver this Agreement. The execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement by the Borrowers has been duly authorized by all necessary action of the Borrowers' shareholders or members, as the case may be, and does not and will not violate the provisions of, or constitute a default under, any presently applicable law or any of Borrowers' articles of incorporation or certificates of formation, bylaws, code of regulations, operating agreements or any other agreements presently binding on any one of Borrowers. This Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the Borrowers and constitutes the Borrowers' lawful, binding and legally enforceable obligation. The correct names of the Borrowers are: LESCO, Inc., LESCO Services, Inc., LESCO Technologies, LLC and AIM Lawn & Garden Products, Inc. The authorization, execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement do not require notification to, registration with or consent or approval by any federal, state or local regulatory body or administrative agency, except as contemplated by this Agreement.
- (b) Intellectual Property. Exhibits A and B accurately list all Patents and Trademarks owned by the Borrowers as of the date hereof and accurately reflect the existence and status of the Intellectual Property as of the date hereof.
- (c) Title. The Borrowers have sole title to the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibits A and B free and clear of all security interests, liens and encumbrances, except the Security $\{1010701:\}$

Interest. The Borrowers (i) will have, at the time the Borrowers acquire any rights in Intellectual Property hereafter arising, title to the Intellectual Property free and clear of all security interests, liens and encumbrances, except the Security Interest, and (ii) will keep all of the Intellectual Property free and clear of all security interests, liens and encumbrances except the Security Interest.

- (d) No Sale. The Borrowers will not sell or otherwise dispose of the Intellectual Property, or any interest therein, without the Agent's prior written consent.
- (e) Defense. The Borrowers will, at each of their own expense and using their best efforts, protect and defend the Intellectual Property against all claims or demands of all persons other than the Agent and the Lenders.
- (f) Intellectual Property is Valid and Enforceable. None of the Intellectual Property has been adjudged invalid or unenforceable nor has any of the Intellectual Property been canceled, in whole or in part, and all of the Intellectual Property is presently subsisting. All of the Intellectual Property is properly filed, issued and/or valid.
- and the Trademarks in such Borrowers' reasonable business judgment including, but not limited to, filing all applications and all affidavits and renewals possible to obtain or maintain issuance or registration. The Borrowers covenant that they will not abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any material Intellectual Property, nor fail to file any required affidavit in support thereof, without first providing the Agent sufficient written notice, as provided in the Credit Agreement, to allow the Agent the option to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuity which may become due on any of said material Intellectual Property or to file any affidavit with respect thereto. In the event that Agent elects to pay any such maintenance fees or annuity which may become due on any of said material Intellectual Property or to file any affidavit with respect thereto, Borrowers will provide to the Agent a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit.
- (h) The Agent's Right to Take Action. If any of the Borrowers fail to perform or observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure continues for a period of twenty (20) calendar days after the Agent gives the Borrowers written notice thereof (or, in the case of subsection (g), immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or if any Borrower notifies the Agent that it intends to abandon any material Intellectual Property, Agent may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement on behalf and in the name, place and stead of the Borrowers (or, at the Agent's option, in the Agent's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which the Agent may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure.
- (i) Costs and Expenses. Except to the extent that the effect of such payment would be to render any loan or forbearance of money usurious or otherwise illegal under any applicable law, the Borrowers shall pay the Agent on demand the amount of all monies expended {1010701:}

and all costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) incurred by the Agent in connection with or as a result of the Agent's taking action under subsection (h) or exercising its rights under Section 6, together with interest thereon from the date expended or incurred by the Agent at the highest rate then applicable to any of the Obligations.

- (g) and (h) and exercising its rights under Section 7, the Borrowers hereby irrevocably appoint (which appointment is coupled with an interest) the Agent, or its delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of the Borrowers with the right (but not the duty) from time to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of the Borrowers, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by the Borrowers under Section 3, or necessary for the Agent, after an Event of Default and the exercise of Agent's rights and/or remedies, to enforce or use the Intellectual Property or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Intellectual Property to any third party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Intellectual Property to any third party. The power of attorney granted herein shall terminate immediately upon the termination of the Credit Agreement as provided therein and the payment and performance of all Obligations.
- 4. The Borrowers' Use of the Intellectual Property. The Borrowers shall be permitted to control and manage the Intellectual Property, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the Intellectual Property and grant any licenses there under, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs.
- 5. Events of Default. Each of the following occurrences shall constitute an event of default under this Agreement (herein called "Event of Default"): (a) any Default or Event of Default, each as defined in the Credit Agreement, shall occur; or (b) the Borrowers shall fail to observe or perform any covenant or agreement herein binding on it in accordance with the terms thereof; or (c) any of the representations or warranties contained in Section 3 shall prove to have been misleading in any material respect on the date when made or deemed to have been made.
- 6. Remedies. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and at any time thereafter, the Agent may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:
- (a) The Agent may exercise any or all remedies available under the Credit Agreement.
- (b) The Agent may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Intellectual Property.
- (c) The Agent may enforce the Intellectual Property and any licenses there under, and if the Agent shall commence any suit for such enforcement, the Borrowers shall, at the request of {1010701:}

the Agent, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents reasonably required by the Agent in aid of such enforcement.

- (d) The Agent may use the Intellectual Property on a worldwide basis, except as limited by the terms of such Intellectual Property, without liability for royalties or other related charges from the Agent to the Borrowers.
- 7. New Intellectual Property. The Borrowers represent and warrant that the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibits A and B, respectively, constitutes all of the Intellectual Property now owned by the Borrowers as of the date hereof. If, before all liabilities and obligations pursuant to the Credit Agreement shall have been satisfied in full, the Borrowers shall (a) become aware of any existing Intellectual Property of which the Borrowers have not previously informed the Agent, (b) obtain rights to any new Intellectual Property, or (c) become entitled to the benefit of any Intellectual Property which benefit is not in existence on the date hereof, the provisions of this Agreement above shall automatically apply thereto and the Borrowers shall give to the Agent prompt written notice thereof. The Borrowers hereby authorize the Agent to modify this Agreement by amending Exhibits A and B, as applicable, to include any such Intellectual Property.
- 8. The Agent's Right to Inspect. The Agent shall have the right, at any time and from time to time during normal business hours (upon not less than two (2) days prior notice to the Borrowers) and prior to payment in full of all liabilities and obligations pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Other Documents, to inspect the Borrowers' premises and to examine the Borrowers' books, records and operations, including, without limitation, the Borrowers' quality control processes. The Borrowers agree to maintain the quality of any and all products in connection with which the Intellectual Property is used, consistent with the quality of said products as of the date hereof. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, prior to the occurrence of an Event of Default that is continuing, the Agent shall conduct such inspections no more frequently than three (3) times per fiscal year. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, the Borrowers agree that Agent, or a conservator appointed by Agent, shall have the right to establish such additional product quality controls as Agent, or said conservator, in its sole judgment, may deem necessary to assure maintenance of the quality of products sold by the Borrowers under the Intellectual Property. The foregoing notwithstanding, Agent agrees to hold confidential and not disclose to any third party or use any information regarding any of the Intellectual Property unless such disclosure is required by applicable law or court order; provided, however, that Agent shall give Borrowers prior notice of the need for such disclosure. If an Event of Default shall have occurred, Agent may disclose information necessary to exercise its rights hereunder. This obligation of confidentiality shall survive the termination of this Agreement and the release of the lien herein unless such termination is due to an Event of Default.
- 9. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Upon payment in full and performance of the Obligations and upon the termination of the Credit Agreement as provided therein, Agent shall take such actions (including execution of all deeds, releases, termination statements and other discharges)

{1010701:}

as may be necessary or proper to terminate the security interests created hereby and pursuant to the Credit Agreement.

10. Miscellaneous. This Agreement has been duly and validly authorized by all necessary action, corporate or otherwise. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by the Agent. A waiver signed by the Agent shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of the Agent's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of the Agent shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at the Agent's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. The Agent shall not be obligated to preserve any rights the Borrowers may have against prior parties, to realize on the Patents or Trademarks at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Intellectual Property in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Borrowers and the Agent and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by the Borrowers and delivered to the Agent, and the Borrowers waive notice of the Agent's acceptance hereof. The Agent may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of the Agent to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement signed by the Borrowers shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of the State of Ohio without regard to conflicts of law provisions. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. Merely because the Intellectual Property may not be presently recorded in the name of the correct owner, such instance shall not affect or impair the enforceability or validity of this Agreement and shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of the Agent's remedies and rights hereunder including, without limitation, with respect to the representations, warranties and agreements in Paragraph 3(c). All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.

THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

{1010701:}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date written above.

LESCO, INC.,
an Ohio corporation
4 001/000
By: Michael A. Weisbarth
Name: Michael A. Weisbarth
Title: V.P., CFO and Treasurer
LESCO SERVICES, INC.,
an Ohio corporation
- n 20 4/:0-st
By: Mehal Humbon
Name: Michael A. Weisbarth
Name: Michael A. Weisbarth Title: V.P., CFO and Treasurer
LESCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company
By Mela Refishant
Ni Michael A Waighauth
Name: Michael A. Weisbarth
Title: V.P., CFO and Treasurer
AIM LAWN & GARDEN PRODUCTS, INC.,
an Ohio corporation
By: Muchal Ackerlat
Name: Michael A. Weisbarth
Name: Michael A. Weisbarth Title: V.P., CFO and Treasurer
Title.
NATIONAL CITY BUSINESS CREDIT,
an Ohio corporation, as Agent
By:
Name:
Title

Intellectual Property Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date written above.

an Ohio corporation
Ву:
Name:
Title:
LESCO SERVICES, INC., an Ohio corporation
Ву:
Name:
Title:
LESCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company
Ву:
Name:
Title:
AIM LAWN & GARDEN PRODUCTS, INC. an Ohio corporation
Ву:
Name:
Title:
NATIONAL CITY BUSINESS CREDIT, an Ohio corporation, as Agent
Name: Anthony Alexander
Name: Annyany Alexander
Title: VICE/MERICENT

Intellectual Property Security Agreement

STATE OF OHIO)	00	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	SS:	
The foregoing instrument 2006, by Michael A. Weisbarth, the corporation, on behalf of the comp	VP.	acknowledg , CFO and Tr	ged before me this 26 day of September, reasurer of LESCO, INC., an Ohio
			Notary Public Most
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)).	SS:	SHEILA MORITZ Notary Public, State of Ohio (Recorded in Cuyahoga County) My Commission Expires 11-30-2010
The foregoing instrument 2006, by Michael A. Weisbarth, the Ohio corporation, on behalf of the	VP,	CFO and The	ged before me this 26 day of September, as a surer of LESCO SERVICES, INC., an
			Shile Monty
			Notary Public SHEILA MORITZ
STATE OF OHIO)	SS:	Notary Public, State of Ohlo (Recorded in Gsyahoga County) My Commission Expires 11-30-2010
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)		ториев 11-30-2010
	VP,	CFO and Tre	ged before me this 26 day of September, asurer of LESCO TECHNOLOGIES, f of the company.
			Ship Morts Notary Public
STATE OF OHIO)	SS:	SHEILA MORITZ Notary Public, State of Ohio (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)		My Commission Expires 11-30-2010
2006, by Michael A. Weisbarth, the	VP,	CFO and Tre	ged before me this 26 day of September, asurer of AIM LAWN & GARDEN
PRODUCTS, INC., a, Ohio corpo	ratio	n, on behalf	of the corporation.
			Shule Mores Notary Public
			Notary Public

SHEILA MORITZ
Notary Public, State of Ohio
(Recorded in Cuyahoga County)
My Commission Expires 11-30-2010

Intellectual Property Security Agreement

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF Mystogs) SS:)
() () The foregoing instrument w	as acknowledged before me this 2 day of September,
2006, by manay Mulling the	ALL PRESIDENT OF NATIONAL CITY BUSINESS
CREDIT, INC., an Ohid corporation	On behalf of the corporation.
	Notary Public State of Chio inty Commission Expires Max. 26, 201

Intellectual Property Security Agreement

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Patent No. / Appl. No.	Issued / Filed	Abstract
MATERIAL SPREADER	5,294,060	3/15/1994	A material spreader includes a support frame and a pair of ground engaging wheels for rollingly supporting the frame. A hopper is attached to the support frame and includes first and second isolated chambers for holding first and second materials, respectively, to be spread. A first series of discharge openings in the bottom of the first chamber allows material to be discharged from the first chamber. A second series of discharge openings in the bottom of the second chamber allows material to be discharged from the second chamber. Slide valves are operable to selectively independently control the flow of material through the first and second series of discharge openings. A series of passages in a distribution manifold interconnect the first and second series of discharge openings. Each passage and has two inlets and one outlet. One of the inlets to each passage is in the first series of discharge openings and the other one of the inlets to each passage is in the second series of discharge openings. The outlets of the passages discharge material onto an impeller.
SEALANTS FOR FERTILIZER COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING NATURAL WAXES	5,478,375	12/26/1995	Sealants For Fertilizer Compositions Containing Natural Waxes.
DUAL MODE SPREADER	6,945,481	9/20/2005	A material spreader can be used as either a broadcast spreader or a drop spreader.

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

1. U.S. TRADEMARKS

C,H&G 28642	Country	Mark	Appln. No.	Appln. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods Description	Status
04232	U.S.	CONFLICT	78/755, 848	11/17/05			Insecticides for turf and ornamental plants	Pending; Response to Office Action due 11/24/06
04163	U.S.	CROSSCHEC K	78/248, 414	05/12/03	2,865,049	07/20/04	Pesticides, insecticides, fungicides and herbicides	Registered; Decl. of Use due 07/20/10
04007	U.S.	DOUBLE EAGLE	76/381, 575	03/13/02	2,875,530	11/25/03	Grass seed.	Registered; Decl. of Use due 11/25/09
04216	U.S.	ECOSENTIA L	78/533, 699	12/16/04			Organic, organic-based and synthetic fertilizers for turf grass and ornamental plants, for use in commercial and domestic markets (001); Organic, organic-based and synthetic insecticides, fungicides, herbicides for turf grass and ornamental plants, animal repellents, and pest control systems comprised of pesticides, rodenticides, poisons, bait dispensers, baits and aerosols, all for use in commercial and domestic markets (005); Structural pest control, namely traps for insects and rodents (021); Turf grass seeds; organic, organic-based and synthetic mulch for ornamental plant beds and landscaping, for use in commercial and domestic markets (031)	Pending; Opposed

04032	U.S.	ELITE	73/607, 853	07/03/86	1,487,270	05/10/88	Specialized turf fertilizer for use by professional turf managers on greens, tees, and mowed fairways of golf courses and commercially maintained lawns.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 5/10/08
04218	U.S.	FOR THE WORLD WE LIVE IN	78/546, 347	01/12/05			Organic, organic-based and synthetic fertilizers for turf grass and ornamental plants, for use in commercial and domestic markets (001); Organic, organic-based and synthetic insecticides, fungicides, herbicides for turf grass and ornamental plants, animal repellents, and pest control systems comprised of pesticides, rodenticides, poisons, bait dispensers, baits and aerosols, all for use in commercial and domestic markets (005); Structural pest control, namely traps for insects and rodents (021); Turf grass seeds; organic, organic-based and synthetic mulch for ornamental plant beds and landscaping, for use in commercial and domestic markets (031)	Pending; Statement of Use due 10/4/06
04226	U.S.	GROW WITH US	78/626, 286	05/10/05	3,085,336	04/25/06	Delivery by motorized vehicle of turf maintenance, landscaping and golf course maintenance products, accessories and equipment for the purpose of making such products available for on-site inspection and purchase	Registered ; Decl. of Use due 4/25/12
	U.S.	ICE BLOCK	78/500, 343	10/15/04			De-icing preparations for industrial, commercial and domestic use on roads, driveways, paths, sidewalks and parking areas	Pending; Notice of Allowanc e issued 07/04/06

04015	U.S.	LESCO	74/542, 746	06/24/94	1,975,751	05/28/96	Brochures and instruction manuals concerning lawn care, landscaping and golf course maintenance applications and products, product application cards, greeting cards, self mailers and posting signs.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 5/28/16
04017	U.S.	LESCO	74/544, 526	07/01/94	1,902,916	07/04/95	Grass and flower seed.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/4/15
04018	U. S.	LESCO	74/542, 743	06/24/94	1,986,533	07/16/96	Power tools for lawn care, landscaping and golf course maintenance applications, namely hedge clippers, trimmers, blowers, lawn mowers, aerators, thatchers, lapping machines, spreaders, sprayers, foam marker machines, renovators for seeding, slicing and for dethatching and replacement parts for each of these products and non-power operated tools for lawn care, landscaping and golf course maintenance applications, namely seeders, spreaders, sprayers, mixing machine for pesticides, jet action deflectors for spreading, tree and ornamental feeders, drag mats, fertinjectors, spray guns and replacement parts for each of these items; mowing attachments and blades and irrigation roller bases, irrigation pumps and fitted spreader covers	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/16/16

04019	U.S.	LESCO	74/542, 741	06/24/94	2,088,494	08/19/97	Metal and aluminum products for use at golf courses, namely, hand-operated metal garden hose reels, pipe mounts, washer stands and replacement parts thereof, pipes for stands, stakes, signs, gas cans and replacement parts thereof, drum racks and replacement parts thereof, screws, bolts, hitch pins (006); Golf spike brushes, roller squeegees and replacement parts thereof, wastepaper baskets, and flower/plant pot holders (021); Hand-operated golf ball washers and replacement parts thereof, and golf course signs, markers and golf green cups (028)	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 8/19/07
04021	U.S.	LESCO	74/542, 742	06/24/94	1,989,473	07/30/96	Plastic items for lawn care, landscaping and golf course maintenance applications, namely garden hoses and replacement parts thereof; plastic; pvc and poly pipe	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/30/16
04022	U.S.	LESCO	74/541, 351	06/24/94	1,989,470	07/30/96	Fertilizers, herbicides, pesticides and fungicides for lawns, gardens, golf courses, athletic fields, theme parks, parks and similar uses.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/30/16

04023	U.S.	LESCO	74/542, 744	06/24/94	1,989,474	07/30/96	Hand-held tools for lawn care and landscaping applications and for golf course maintenance, namely rakes, ball mark menders, divot forks, soil profilers, paint marking handles, line painters, drum openers, shovels, shears, saws, trowels, weeders, machetes, sodlifters, forks, hoes, pruners, scabbards, hand-operated sprayers for insecticides and pesticides, dew removing hand tools and replacement part thereof, t-handle soil probe, and replacement parts for each of the above-listed items	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/30/16
04025	U.S.	LESCO	74/540, 911	06/22/94	1,938,075	11/28/95	Fungicides, herbicides for lawn, garden, golf courses, athletic fields, theme parks, parks and similar uses application; insecticides; insect repellents and other chemical pest control products, namely termiticides, aerosols, baits and other chemicals for controlling crawling insects, fleas, termites, and rodents	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 11/28/15
04043	U.S.	LESCO	74/542, 745	06/24/94	1,901,402	06/27/95	Paint for industrial equipment and machinery, pruning paint, paint for turf marking and priming paint.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 6/27/15
04211	U.S.	LESCO	78/489, 238	09/24/04	3,136,853	8/29/06	De-icing preparations for industrial, commercial and domestic use on roads, driveways, paths, sidewalks, and parking areas	Registered ; Decl. of Use due 8/29/12
04156	U.S.	LESCODIRE CT	78/239, 211	4/17/03	2,949,988	05/10/05	Online retail store services in the field of turf maintenance, landscaping, and golf course maintenance products and equipment	Registered; Decl. of Use due 05/10/11

04235	U.S.	LESCOMELT & DESIGN	78/882, 164	05/12/06			De-icing preparations for industrial, commercial and domestic use on roads, driveways, paths, sidewalks and parking areas	Pending
04236	U.S.	LESCOMELT II & DESIGN	78/882, 168	05/12/06			De-icing preparations for industrial, commercial and domestic use on roads, driveways, paths, sidewalks and parking areas	Pending
04222	U.S.	LESCO ECOSENTIA L FOR THE WORLD WE LIVE IN & DESIGN	78/565, 298	02/11/05			Organic, organic-based and synthetic fertilizers for turf grass and ornamental plants, for use in commercial and domestic markets (001); Organic, organic-based and synthetic insecticides, fungicides, herbicides for turf grass and ornamental plants, animal repellents, and pest control systems comprised of pesticides, rodenticides, poisons, bait dispensers, baits and aerosols, all for use in commercial and domestic markets (005); Structural pest control, namely traps for insects and rodents (021); Turf grass seeds; organic, organic-based and synthetic mulch for ornamental plant beds and landscaping, for use in commercial and domestic markets (031)	Pending; Statement of Use due 1/18/07
04237	U.S.	LESCO REDZONE	78/800, 951	01/27/06			Herbicides	Pending; Published
04016	U. S.	LESCO SERVICE CENTER	74/540, 912	06/22/94	1,915,665	08/29/95	Wholesale and retail stores featuring turf maintenance and landscaping products and equipment, featuring, in most cases, the use of drive through facilities.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 8/29/15

04024	U.S.	LESCO STORES-ON- WHEELS	74/584, 423	10/11/94	2,081,918	07/22/97	Delivery by motorized vehicle of turf maintenance, landscaping and golf course maintenance products, accessories and equipment for the purpose of making such products available for on-site inspection and purchase	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/22/07
04197	U.S.	LIFEGUARD	78/300, 610	09/15/03	2,955,744	05/24/05	Herbicide for use on turf grass and ornamental plantings.	Registered; Decl. of Use due 05/24/11
04196	U.S.	MANHANDL E	78/300, 952	09/16/03	2,879,651	08/31/04	Pesticides and preparations for destroying vermin, namely, herbicides, insecticides and fungicides for use in agriculture, horticulture, forestry, turf and ornamental, commercial, industrial and domestic applications.	Registered ; Decl. of Use due 8/31/10
04171	U.S.	MANICURE	78/295, 410	09/03/03	2,903,343	11/16/04	Fungicides for turf, lawns, vegetables, fruit trees, flowers, shrubs and shade trees.	Registered; Decl. of Use due 11/16/10
04031	U.S.	NOVEX	75/981, 514	01/24/00	2,534,814	01/29/02	Fertilizers for agricultural and domestic use in all types of markets.	Registered; Decl. of Use due 1/29/08
04162	U.S.	NUCLEUS	78/248, 436	05/12/03			Pesticides, Insecticides, fungicides, and herbicides	Pending; Statement of Use due 1/20/07
04027	U.S.	POLY PLUS	74/378, 507	04/09/93	1,818,653	02/01/94	Fertilizer for grasses.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 02/01/14

04034	U.S.	PRE-M	73/588, 739	03/18/86	1,415,551	11/04/86	Herbicides for lawns and turf.	Registered &
								Incontesta ble; renewal due 11/4/16
04029	U.S.	PROSECUTO R	75/902, 659	01/24/00	2,518,525	12/11/01	Turf and ornamental fungicide and herbicide.	Registered; Decl. of Use due 12/11/07
04227	U.S.	SPECTATOR	78/673, 522	07/19/05	3,111,946	07/04/06	Fungicides	Registered; Decl. of Use due 7/4/12
04169	U.S.	STONEWALL	78/253, 694	05/23/03	2,869,475	08/03/04	Turf & ornamental pre- emergent herbicide	Registered; Decl. of Use due 8/3/10
04026	U.S.	STORES-ON- WHEELS	75/023, 683	11/22/95	2,113,129	11/11/97	Retail services provided by motorized vehicle of turf maintenance, landscaping and golf course maintenance products, accessories and equipment for the purpose of making such products available for on-site inspection and purchase	Registered ; renewal due 11/11/07
04241	U.S.	TOURNAME NT	78/882, 149	05/12/06			Turf marking paint	Pending
04033	U.S.	TRACKER	73/762, 076	11/07/88	1,543,159	06/13/89	Marking dye concentrates.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 6/13/09
04005	U.S.	Z TWO	76/387, 990	03/27/02	2,837,736	05/04/04	Riding lawn mowers.	Registered; Decl. of Use due 5/4/10

2. FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

C,H& G 28642	Country	Mark	Appln. No.	Appln. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods Description	Status
04045	Andorra	NOVEX	14754	07/14/00	14904	07/14/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/4/10

04046	Argentina	NOVEX	228074	04/12/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04047	Argentina	NOVEX	228074	04/12/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04152	Argentina	NOVEX	229793 3	07/21/00			Turf and ornamental fungicide and herbicides.	Pending
04048	Australia	NOVEX	830599	04/05/00	83059 9	12/17/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use for use in connection with turf.	Registered; renewal due 4/5/10
04049	Bahamas	NOVEX	22769	06/06/00	22769	02/03/03	Chemical substances used for agricultural, horticultural, veterinary and sanitary purposes.	Registered ; renewal due 6/6/14
04050	Belarus	NOVEX	200010 85	07/19/00	16,44 5	1/22/03	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/19/10
04051	Belarus	NOVEX	200011 11	07/24/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Pending
04052	Bermuda	NOVEX	003174	05/16/00	31740	05/16/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 5/16/07

04053	Brazil	NOVEX	822177 420	04/20/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Pending
04054	Brazil	NOVEX	822177 439	04/20/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04221	Canada	ECOSEN TIAL & DESIGN	1,245,5 07	02/01/05			Organic, organic-based and synthetic fertilizers, for use in commercial and domestic markets; organic, organic-based and synthetic insecticides, fungicides, herbicides, pest control, and animal repellents, for use in commercial and domestic markets; seeds; organic, organic-based and synthetic mulch, for use in commercial and domestic markets	Pending; Published
04153	Canada	PROSEC UTOR	1,068,3 66	07/24/00	564,7 15	07/16/02	Turf and ornamental fungicide and herbicides.	Registered; renewal due 7/16/17
04230	Canada	SPECTA TOR	1,270,3 83	08/30/05			Fungicides	Pending; Published
04056	Chile	NOVEX	482,890	04/17/00	60737	11/07/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 11/7/11
04058	Cyprus	NOVEX	57112	07/21/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04059	Cyprus	NOVEX	57111	07/21/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Pending

04060	Czech Republic	NOVEX	157691	07/24/00	24005	01/25/02	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/24/10
04061	Ecuador	NOVEX	103271- 00	04/10/00	10327 1-00	10/19/00	Fertilizers for agricultural and domestic use in all types of markets.	Registered; renewal due 10/19/10
04154	Ecuador	NOVEX	103270- 00	4/10/00	7441/ 00	10/19/00	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 10/19/10
04063	Estonia	NOVEX	M20000 01076	07/24/00			Fertilizers for agricultural and domestic use in all types of markets; herbicides, insecticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural and domestic use in all types of markets.	Pending
04064	European Communit y	NOVEX	001613 652	04/17/00	00161 3652	04/17/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; labels, advertisements. Product specification, sheets and printed advertising and promotional materials.	Registered; renewal due 4/17/10
04065	Hong Kong	NOVEX	10455/2 000	05/15/00	2035/ 2000	01/24/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional lawn care and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 1/24/07

04066	Hong Kong	NOVEX	10456/2 000	05/15/00	2036/2000	01/24/00	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 1/24/07
04067	Hungary	NOVEX	M00022 70	04/21/00	17481 5	04/02/03	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 4/21/10
04114	Iceland	NOVEX	2493/20 00	07/19/00	92/20 02	02/04/02	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 2/4/12
04115	India	NOVEX	916405	04/06/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04116	India	NOVEX	916406	04/06/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04117	Indonesia	NOVEX	D00111 42	05/29/00	47852 1	06/01/01	Fertilizers for agricultural and domestic use in all types of markets.	Registered; renewal due 11/29/09
04118	Indonesia	NOVEX	D00138 38	06/26/00	48039	06/19/01	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 12/26/09

04119	Israel	NOVEX	140209	07/23/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04120	Israel	NOVEX	140210	07/23/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04121	Japan	NOVEX	2001- 090758	10/10/01			Fertilizers.	Pending
04122	Latvia	NOVEX	M-00- 963	07/19/00	M483 19	09/20/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/19/10
04123	Lebanon	NOVEX	23231	07/20/00	84247	07/20/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/20/15
04124	Liechtenst ein	NOVEX	11763	07/14/00	11763	11/06/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/14/10
04125	Lithuania	NOVEX	2000 1358	07/21/00	42621	05/07/01	Fertilizers, fertilizers for agricultural use, fertilizing preparations; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides.	Registered ; renewal due 7/21/10

04126	Malta	NOVEX	32194	08/23/00	32194	08/23/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 8/23/14
04127	Malta	NOVEX	32195	08/23/00	32195	08/23/00	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 8/23/14
04128	Monaco	NOVEX	002171	07/21/00	00201 711	07/21/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use in all types of markets.	Registered ; renewal due 7/21/10
04129	New Zealand	NOVEX	612652	04/17/00	61265 2	01/24/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 4/17/07
04130	New Zealand	NOVEX	612653	04/17/00	61265	01/24/01	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 1/24/07
04131	Norway	NOVEX	200004 087	04/06/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use (001); Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use (005)	Pending
04132	Paraguay	NOVEX	11412	05/18/00	23629 1	06/25/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 6/25/11

04133	Paraguay	NOVEX	11413	05/18/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04134	Peru	NOVEX	103950	04/06/00	66567	09/29/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 9/29/10
04135	Peru	NOVEX	105101	04/27/00	67627	11/17/00	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides for domestic use all types of markets.	Registered; renewal due 11/17/10
04137	Poland	NOVEX	Z- 217406	04/20/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use in all types of markets.	Pending
04138	Puerto Rico	NOVEX	310012	08/24/00	51797	08/24/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 8/24/10
04139	Puerto Rico	NOVEX	310013	08/24/00	51796	08/24/00	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 8/24/10
04140	Romania	NOVEX	M03158	07/19/00	47297	07/19/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/19/10

	,							
04141	Russian Federation	NOVEX	200070 7754	04/06/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04142	Republic of San Marino	NOVEX	SM-M- 200000 1	07/24/00	SM- M- 20000 01	08/31/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/24/10
04143	South Africa	NOVEX	2000/11 163	06/02/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04144	South Africa	NOVEX	2000/24 626	12/12/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04145	Switzerlan d	NOVEX	04290/2 000	04/10/00	47766 2	11/01/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 4/10/10
04146	Taiwan	NOVEX	890188 03	04/08/00	96895 5	11/16/01	Fertilizers.	Registered; renewal due 11/15/11

04148	Turkey	NOVEX	2000/01 4904	07/21/00	2000/ 01490 4	07/21/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/21/10
04149	Ukraine	NOVEX	200007 3133	07/21/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use in all types of markets.	Pending

3. COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

LESCO 18 Plus™
Accu-Stick™
Accu-Wet TM
Cavalier TM
Char-Zorb™
Curator™
Dual Trak™
Eagle Blend™
Easy Load™
Eliminate™
Eliminate-D TM
Essense TM
Force TM
Green Flo™
Green Monster TM
Hawkeye TM
Hydroblock™
Lesco News™
LESCO REDZONE™
LESCO Ultra Lease TM
LESCOTM
LESCOcide™
LESCO CLIPPINGSTM
LESCO-Fate™
LESCOFlo™
the LESCOFlo logo™
LESCOGran TM
LESCOGreen TM
LESCO Independent Marketersm
LESCO-Melt TM
LESCOSolTM
LESCO-Wet™ plus logo
LT Traction Control System™
MacroN™
Micro Load ™
Mark II TM
Mini Load™
Momentum®
Mulch Mat™
NOVEX™ (Pesticide) & Novex®
(Fertilizer)
Nu Mulch™
Padre ™ logo
the PENN G2™ logo
Poly Vex TM
Preferred Portfolio™
the Princeville™ logo

ProAm™
Pro Blend™
Prodigy™
Professional QualityTurf Products™
Promax TM
Pro-Lawn Products™
Pro-Lawn TM
Pro - trim TM
Recede™
Reflection™
Revere TM
Rust-E-Raser™
Sand Load™
ScentLess [™]
Seed Starter 3 TM
Seed Starter Mulch™
Seed-Bed Mulch-Mat [™]
Share the Vision sm
Take Away™
Three-Way™
Touché™
Tournament TM
TriGold™
Triad™
Triple Play TM
TwoSome™
Viper TM
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Aim™
Bring Professional Quality Home™
Grub Guard™
Grub Guard™
LESCO/Scenic Green
Professional Turf Products™
Scenic Green TM
WinterCare™
WinterCare™
Southern Logo
Phoenix logo with word
2 Stripe™
Aberdeen™
Ascot TM
Avon TM
Bristol™
Devon TM
Dundee™
Edinburgh™
Leeds TM

Links TM	
New Castle TM	
Olde Style™	
Reverse Surveyor TM	
Sheffield™	
South Hampton TM	
Surveyor TM	
Windsor™	
York™	

Perennial Ryegrass
Pacesetter
Notable
Allsport
Allsport II
Arrival
Prototype
Greenville
Attribute
Wayfarer
Linedrive
Prosport
Wilmington
Pacesetter II
Prosport II
Tall Fescue
Bravo
Hunter
Laramie
Lancer
Biltmore
Padre
Magellan
Stetson
Chewings Fescue
Brittany
Creeping Red Fescue
Shademark
Foxfire
Hard Fescue
Defiant
Gotham
Intermediate Ryegrass
Harbour
Midway
Bentgrass
Authority
Princeville

Grand Prix
Bluegrass Shamrock
Lakeshore
Wellington
Glenmont
Hallmark
Excursion
Pro Am (Roughstalk)
Bermudagrass
Sunstar
Sundance II
Mixtures/Blends - Subject To ™
Quality Blue Blend
Classic Sunny Mix
Eagle Blend + Blue
50/50 Blue/Rye Mix
Horse Pasture Seed Mix
Metro Seed Mix
Park And Athletic Seed Mix
Premium Athletic Seed Mix
Quick Cover Seed Mix
Shade Seed Mix
Double Eagle Supreme Seed Mix
Overseeding Eagle Seed Blend
Transition Blend
Teammates Mix
Teammates Plus Mix
Trigold Transition Blend
Tuf-Turf Mix
Tee & Fairway Supreme Bentgrass Blend
Tee & Fairway Bentgrass Blend
Bluegrass Supreme Blend
Fairway 80/20 Supreme Mix
Fairway 50/50 Supreme Mix
Rough Supreme Mix
Fine Fescue Links Blend
Pro Blend
Pro Blend II
Superior Kbg Sod Mix
Advantage Kbg Sod Mix
Four-Way Kbg Sod Mix
Elite Kbg Sod Mix
Economy Kbg Sod Mix
Five-Way Kbg Sod Mix
Tall Fescue Sod Mix
90-10 Tall Fescue/Kbg Sod Mix
95-5 Tall Fescue/Kbg Sod Mix

101516775.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/29/2006 REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0651